1997 HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY AAA RANKINGS

U/20 MEN

100m
11.0
11.3
11.3
11.5
11.8
11.9
12.0
12.1
12.2
12.2
12.6
12.6
12.7
134
13.7
13.8

200m
21.52
23.0
23.1
23.7
24.0
24.2
24.3
24.4
24.5
24.8
25.3
25.3
25.4
25.5
25.7
27.1
27.1
28.2

400m
50.91
53.1
53.2
53.4
53.4
53.6
54.0
54.8
55.9
55.9
57.6
58.1
58.7
59.0
61.6

800m
1:52.60
1:56.6

Darren Jackson
Paul Preston

R Harle

E Johnson

J Abbott

Al Stafford
Duncan McTavish
Richard Patel

N Barton

Robert McDonough
D Blackstock

T Elliott

J Bailey

C Murphy

P Parkash
Matthew Ratcliffe

Darren Jackson
Paul Preston

E Johnson

R Harle

Robert McDonough
M Archer

Al Stafford

J Abbott

Ben Walker
Duncan McTavish
N Barton

Richard Patel

A Clark

D Blackstock

J Bailey

C Murphy

Philip Rich

P Parkash

Darren Jackson
Stuart Hyams
M Stoker

S Holliday
Maatt Kelsall
Robert McDonough
James Smith
Darren Mills

C Keen

A Clark

Phil Rich

Ben Wilcock

J Harrison
John Martin

T Elliott

Louis Wells
M Stoker

ENF
D&T
STGD
STGD
D&T
SNH
WAT
WAT
VER
BAR
D&T
VER
VER
STGD
SNH
D&T

ENF
D&T
STGD
STGD
BAR
STGD
SNH
D&T
D&T
WAT
VER
WAT
VER
D&T
VER
STGD
BAR
SNH

ENF
ENF
STGD
STGD
SNH
BAR
SNH
D&T
D&T
VER
BAR
BAR
VER
BAR
VER

ENF
STGD

1:59.2
2:01.3
2:02.6
2:03.7
2:04.3
2:04.5
2:06.6
2:06.9
2:07.8
2:07.9
2:11.7
2:11.9
2:12.7
2:14.0
2:16.6
2:39.3

1500m
3:57.?
4:06.30
4:12.17
4:21.1
4:23.1
4:27.8
4:28.9
4:29.3
4:33.1
4:33.6
4:34.7
4:35.0
4:42.5
4:48.0
4:49.0
4:49.6
4:49.2
4:56.0
4:56.3
4:57.2
5:10.3

1 Mile
4:55.4
4:58.2
5:02.8

3000m
9:18.4
9:28.0

5000m

16:06.1
16:25.2
16:49.4
16:58.0
17:38.7
17:56.2
18:01.2
18:45.2
19:27.6
21:15.9
22:30.2

Stuart Hyams
Charles B-Whetham
T Woodthorpe

M Carlisle

C Keen

Darren Treadaway
A Clark

Phil Rich

Matt Kelsall
Darren Mills

J Chester

Andrew Cross

J Harrison

K Skinner

Philip Rich

Richard Rennie

Louis Wells
Stuart Hyams
Darren Treadaway
Sean Hunt

C Keen

Phil Rich

J Harrison

J Field

Charles B-Whetham
A Clark

R Pitt

Andrew Cross
Ben Wilcock

T Woodthorpe
M Stoker
Richard Munn
J Roxborough
Darren Mills

J Chester

M Carlisle

T Elliott

John Martin
Ben Wilcock
Phil Rich

Darren Treadaway
Sean Hunt

Darren Treadaway
Andrew Cross
A Slack

K Skinner

S Halliday

C Keen

Mark Green
Richard Munn
J Chester

T Woodthorpe
Richard Rennie

ENF
D&T
SNH
STGD
D&T
ENF
VER
BAR
SNH
D&T
STGD
VER
VER
VER
BAR
D&T

ENF
ENF
ENF
HARR
D&T
BAR
VER
D&T
D&T
VER
VER
VER
BAR
SNH
STGD
HW
SNH
D&T
STGD
STGD
VER

BAR
BAR
BAR

ENF
HARR

ENF
VER
VER
VER
STGD
D&T
VER
HW
STGD
SNH
D&T



110H (99.0)
19.0
27.4

110H (106.7)
18.8
19.0
19.2
19.8
20.2
20.2
22.6

400H
62.3
63.0
64.0
64.2
64.4
64.5
65.9
70.2
72.5
72.5

2000m S/C
7:28.9
7:37.4
7:41.?

3000S/C
10:10.3
10:44.0
10:53.0
11:14.1
11:36.3
11:48.6
11:49.2

High Jump
1.90m
1.80m
1.80m
1.80m
1.78m
1.60m
1.55m
1.55m
1.50m
1.50m
1.30m

Pole Vault
4.40m
3.60m
2.80m
2.70m
2.40m
1.40m
1.10m
1.00m

T Elliott
J Chester

J Bailey
Richard Rennie
T Elliott

Al Stafford
Brian Aggett
John Martin
Darren Mills

Brian Aggett

R Pitt

John Martin
Chris Keane
Darren Mills
M Stoker

T Elliott
Andrew Cross
Phil Rich

T Woodthorpe

J Chester
T Woodthorpe
Chris Keane

Andrew Cross
R Pitt

T Woodthorpe
John Martin

J Chester
Richard Munn
C Keen

Simon Whittingham
Darren Neport

T Elliott

J Chester

John Martin
Matthew Ratcliffe
Nick Waters

A Clark

M Green

R Pitt

Matt Kelsall

Darren Neport
Nick Waters

J Chester

T Elliott

M Stoker

John Martin

T Woodthorpe
Matthew Ratcliffe

VER
STGD

VER
D&T
VER
SNH
STGD
BAR
D&T

STGD
VER
BAR
D&T
D&T
STGD
VER
VER
BAR
SNH

STGD
SNH
D&T

VER
VER
SNH
BAR
STGD
HW
D&T

WAT
ENF
VER
STGD
BAR
D&T
ENF
VER
VER
VER
SNH

ENF
ENF
STGD
VER
STGD
BAR
SNH
D&T

Long Jump
6.91m
6.35m
6.23m
6.02m
5.90m
5.63m
5.34m
5.30m
5.01m
4.82m
4.90m

Triple Jump
13.27m
12.75m
12.51m
12.58m
12.27m
12.01m
11.64m
11.28m
11.17m
10.63m
10.43m
10.32m
9.64m
9.64m
9.63m

Shot (7.26k)
12.37m
8.22m
4.55m

Shot (6.25k)
12.96m
10.71m
8.49m
8.30m

Discus (2k)
36.74m
35.90m
27.98m
22.78m
18.40m

Discus (1.75k)
43.78m
38.40m
24.50m
22.82m

Hammer (7.26k)
37.08m
22.46m
18.70m

Neil Barton
Darren Neport

Al Stafford

E Johnson

Ben Walker

T Elliott

J Bailey

Neil McLellan

J Chester
Anthony Dimitriou
Matthew Ratcliffe

Neil Barton

Paul Preston

R Harle

T Elliott

J Bailey

E Johnson

Al Stafford

Nick Waters

John Martin

Ben Wilcock
Anthony Dimitriou
M Green

Richard Rennie

K Skinner
Matthew Ratcliffe

Neil McLellan
Richard Rennie
J Harrison

Ben Walker

T Attwood
Matthew Ratcliffe
T Elliott

T Attwood

Neil McLellan
Richard Rennie
Matthew Ratcliffe
Darren Mills

Ben Walker

T Attwood

T Elliott

Matthew Ratcliffe

Richard Rennie
J Chester
Neil McLellan

VER
ENF
SNH
STGD
D&T
VER
VER
SNH
STGD
BAR
D&T

VER
D&T
STGD
VER
VER
STGD
SNH
ENF
BAR
BAR
BAR
VER
D&T
VER
D&T

SNH
D&T
VER

D&T
STGD
D&T
VER

STGD
SNH
D&T
D&T
D&T

D&T
STGD
VER
D&T

D&T
STGD
SNH



Hammer (6.25k)
33.20m
20.80m
15.34m

Javelin (800g)
60.44m
55.10m
42.76m
38.48m
32.40m
25.66m

Decathlon
4297 (jnr)

Richard Rennie
J Chester
M Stoker

Neil McLellan

Tim Phillips
Matthew Ratcliffe
T Elliott

Al Stafford
Richard Rennie

T Elliott

D&T
STGD
STGD

SNH
VER
D&T
VER
SNH
D&T

VER



